Technical Data TD008010EN
Effective June 2017
Supersedes February 2016
Enclosed circuit breaker (ECB) with
Arcflash Reduction Maintenance System
Overview
The enclosed circuit breaker (ECB) with Arcflash
Reduction Maintenance SystemE is an extension

﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Table 3.  Catalog numbering system
a	Standard = 35 kAIC for KD and LG, 50 kAIC for NG.
b	Neutral CTs are included for ground fault protected breakers (ALSIG option).
c	More combinations and options are available.
d	Breaker accessories (shunt, UVR, etc.) can be field installed. See molded case breaker catalog section for information regarding accessories and proper installation.
AR   3   S   A   1   N   L2   R   -A1S1
Enclosed circuit
breaker (ECB) with
Arcflash Reduction
Maintenance
System
AR
Ampere rating/frame
1 = 125 A, KD frame
2 = 250 A, KD frame
3 = 400 A, KD frame
4 = 600 A, LG frame
5 = 800 A, NG frame
6 = 1200 A, NG frame
kAIC performance at 480 V
S = Standard (35/50) a
H = High (65)
Trip unit
A = ALSI
B = ALSIG b
Neutral
N = With neutral
D = No neutral
CPT voltage
1 = 480 V
2 = 208 V
3 = 240 V
4 = 600 V
Terminals
L1 = (1) 3–350, K frame
L2 = (2) 2/0–250 or (1) 2/0–500, K frame
L3 = (1) 500–750, K frame
L4 = (2) 2–500, L frame
L5 = (3) 3/0–400 800 A, N frame
L6 = (4) 4/0–500 800 A / 1200 A, N frame
L7 = (3) 500–750 800 A / 1200 A, N frame
NEMA enclosure
G = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
P = NEMA 4 painted
W = NEMA 4X stainless
H = NEMA 1 100% rated
S = NEMA 3R 100% rated
E = NEMA 12 100% rated
Q = NEMA 4 painted 100% rated
X = NEMA 4X stainless 100% rated
Options/modifications cd
00A1 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary
00A2 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary
00S1 = 120 V shunt
00S2 = 24 V shunt
A1S1 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary, 120 V shunt
0316 = 316 stainless steel
WHIT = Painted white
ORNG = Painted orange
0B20 = High load alarm relay
00ZG = Zone selective interlocking
0B21 = GF alarm relay, breaker trips
0B22 = GF alarm relay, breaker no trip
316W = 316 stainless steel painted white
00LO = Lock on
4
Technical Data TD008010EN